we have sixty-eight (68) flags.  The Town Hall will be closed on Tuesday, November 4th for 

Election Day and on Tuesday, November 11th for Veterans Day, thank you to all the 

Veterans. He, along with the Mayor and Mrs. Teets, attended the Pride 5K last Saturday, 

there were one hundred thirty-six (136) runners, it was a lot of fun, and he looks forward 

to it being bigger and better next year.  Lastly, he offered congratulations to his parents… 

they are celebrating sixty-two (62) years of marriage! 

Councilmember Couce – nothing to report.